
S.C. Aiken (1-0,0-0 Peach Be) -vs- Tusculum (0-1,0-0 SAC)
11/12/21 at 

 
 

 
 
S.C. Aiken 85

Tusculum 75

Date: 11/12/21
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 108
Referees: Phillip Pryor,Tavares Armour,Gerald Bell
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. S.C. Aiken vs
Tusculum. Played at .

Score By Period 1 2 Total
S.C. Aiken 29 56 85
Tusculum 37 38 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Tehree Horn * 25 8-14 4-6 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 21
23 David Strother * 31 4-14 0-6 12-14 1-4 5 2 3 0 0 3 20
01 LaTreavin Black * 25 4-8 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 1 3 0 2 1 8
15 Mason McMurray * 26 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 7
00 Preston Parks * 23 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 1 7
20 Caleb Furr 14 3-6 1-2 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 2 0 0 7
03 Tyler Johnson 22 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
30 Demitrios Dixon 9 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5
24 Samba Ndiaye 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Jalen McCoy 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 7-22 16-20 12-22 34 11 15 5 2 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 20-35   57.14 % 5-13   38.46 % 11-11   100.00 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 7-22   31.8 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 William Vedder * 29 7-10 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 1 15
03 James West * 23 4-13 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 11
01 Justin Mitchell * 29 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 5 1 0 9
10 Jalen Crowder * 33 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 0 6
22 Jacob Hobbs * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 0
13 KJ Crump 15 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 14
02 Makai Olden 14 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 0 8
24 Brandon Mitchell 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 1 6
21 Inady Legiste 14 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 1 0 6
30 Kobe Funderburk 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Zack Dixon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 14-30 3-5 7-27 34 19 18 19 3 2 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 7-15   46.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 14-30   46.7 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
18:33



1st Half Box Score
S.C. Aiken 29

Tusculum 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tehree Horn 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 David Strother 16 1-8 0-4 4-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 LaTreavin Black 13 2-6 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
15 Mason McMurray 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
0 Preston Parks 12 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 3
20 Caleb Furr 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Tyler Johnson 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 Demitrios Dixon 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Samba Ndiaye 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jalen McCoy 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 2-9 5-9 8-10 18 5 3 3 0 4 29
31.4 % 22.2 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 William Vedder 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 6
3 James West 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Justin Mitchell 14 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 0 5
10 Jalen Crowder 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Jacob Hobbs 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 KJ Crump 6 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Makai Olden 11 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 8
24 Brandon Mitchell 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 4
21 Inady Legiste 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
30 Kobe Funderburk 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Zack Dixon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 7-15 2-2 5-16 21 7 9 9 1 1 37
46.7 % 46.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
S.C. Aiken 56

Tusculum 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tehree Horn 16 7-10 4-6 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 19
23 David Strother 15 3-6 0-2 8-8 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 14
1 LaTreavin Black 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 2 0 4
15 Mason McMurray 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2
0 Preston Parks 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Caleb Furr 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
3 Tyler Johnson 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
30 Demitrios Dixon 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
24 Samba Ndiaye 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Jalen McCoy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-35 5-13 11-11 4-12 16 6 12 2 2 5 56
57.1 % 38.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 William Vedder 15 4-5 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 9
3 James West 16 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
1 Justin Mitchell 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
10 Jalen Crowder 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
22 Jacob Hobbs 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
13 KJ Crump 9 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
2 Makai Olden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Brandon Mitchell 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
21 Inady Legiste 7 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 4
30 Kobe Funderburk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zack Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 7-15 1-3 2-11 13 12 9 10 2 1 38
53.6 % 46.7 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 19:40

19:40 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by VEDDER,WILLIAM

19:16 MISS LAYUP by VEDDER,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE --
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 19:03
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --

18:43 MISS 3PTR by VEDDER,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE --
MISS LAYUP by PARKS,PRESTON 18:34
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --

18:34 FOUL  by WEST,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN 18:30
REBOUND OFF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
17:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VEDDER,WILLIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 17:39
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:20 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CROWDER,JALEN
17:03 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURRAY,MASON(in the paint) 16:45 2-2
ASSIST  by BLACK,LATREAVIN --

16:33 TURNOVER  by VEDDER,WILLIAM
GOOD 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 16:10 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by PARKS,PRESTON --

15:46 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by CROWDER,JALEN

15:42 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by STROTHER,DAVID(in the paint) 15:27 7-2 V 5
15:15 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAMES

TURNOVER  by PARKS,PRESTON 15:09
14:55 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --
14:50 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
14:50 SUB OUT by VEDDER,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON

14:25 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --

14:22 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
14:22 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

14:06 TURNOVER  by LEGISTE,INADY
SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN 14:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER 14:06
SUB OUT by PARKS,PRESTON 14:06
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE 14:06

13:49 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY
MISS FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN 13:48



-- REBOUND DEF by LEGISTE,INADY
13:28 MISS LAYUP by LEGISTE,INADY

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
13:09 FOUL  by WEST,JAMES

SUB IN by FURR,CALEB 13:09
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 13:09

13:09 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB
13:09 SUB IN by DIXON,ZACK
13:09 SUB IN by CRUMP,KJ
13:09 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
13:09 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES
13:09 SUB OUT by CROWDER,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN 13:00
REBOUND OFF by FURR,CALEB --

12:54 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB
MISS FT by STROTHER,DAVID 12:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 12:54 8-5 V 3
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA 12:54
SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN 12:54

12:45 MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACOB

12:38 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ
-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON

12:01 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ
-- ASSIST  by LEGISTE,INADY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TYLER 11:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by VEDDER,WILLIAM
11:43 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
11:29 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,BRANDON

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 11:29
11:26 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB

GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak) 11:26 9-11 H 2
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak) 11:26 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 11:26
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 11:26

11:26 SUB IN by OLDEN,MAKAI
11:26 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB

FOUL  by NDIAYE,SAMBA 11:13
11:10 TURNOVER  by VEDDER,WILLIAM

STEAL  by JOHNSON,TYLER 11:10
GOOD 3PTR by FURR,CALEB 11:01 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEMITRIOS --

10:45 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ZACK
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint) 10:26 15-11 V 4

10:13 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ
REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA --
TURNOVER  by NDIAYE,SAMBA 10:07

10:07 STEAL  by VEDDER,WILLIAM
10:07 SUB IN by CROWDER,JALEN
10:07 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY
10:07 SUB OUT by DIXON,ZACK
10:07 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON
09:56 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VEDDER,WILLIAM

-- ASSIST  by LEGISTE,INADY
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 09:23
REBOUND OFF by FURR,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by FURR,CALEB 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,MAKAI



09:01 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by OLDEN,MAKAI

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,MAKAI

08:26 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEGISTE,INADY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FURR,CALEB 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,MAKAI
08:02 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VEDDER,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,KJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VEDDER,WILLIAM
07:23 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by PARKS,PRESTON 07:23
SUB IN by BLACK,LATREAVIN 07:23
SUB IN by HORN,TEHREE 07:23
SUB IN by MCMURRAY,MASON 07:23
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 07:23
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN 07:23
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA 07:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER 07:23
SUB OUT by FURR,CALEB 07:23
SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
07:23 SUB OUT by CRUMP,KJ

MISS LAYUP by PARKS,PRESTON 07:02
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint) 06:56 17-20 H 3

06:49 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HORN,TEHREE 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGISTE,INADY
06:13 17-25 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLDEN,MAKAI
GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint) 05:40 19-25 H 6

05:25 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:25 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
05:25 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY

FOUL  by PARKS,PRESTON 05:21
05:15 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by PARKS,PRESTON 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
FOUL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 04:48

04:48 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by OLDEN,MAKAI
04:48 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by OLDEN,MAKAI
04:48 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
04:48 SUB OUT by VEDDER,WILLIAM

MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 04:40
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint) 04:36 21-27 H 6

04:22 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

04:17 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER 04:17
SUB IN by FURR,CALEB 04:17
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE 04:17
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 04:17
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint) 04:02 23-27 H 4

03:26 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --



GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:22 25-27 H 2

03:22 FOUL  by CROWDER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
GOOD FT by PARKS,PRESTON(fastbreak) 03:22 26-27 H 1

03:05 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

MISS LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN 02:53
REBOUND OFF by FURR,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by FURR,CALEB(in the paint) 02:47 28-29 H 1

02:39 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BLACK,LATREAVIN 02:39
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
02:17 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by OLDEN,MAKAI

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON
01:39 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OLDEN,MAKAI

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
01:22 FOUL  by CROWDER,JALEN

GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 01:22 29-35 H 6
MISS FT by STROTHER,DAVID 01:22
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA 01:22
SUB IN by MCMURRAY,MASON 01:22
SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN 01:22
SUB OUT by FURR,CALEB 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by VEDDER,WILLIAM
01:22 SUB OUT by CROWDER,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON
01:03 MISS 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NDIAYE,SAMBA 01:01

00:54 TURNOVER  by VEDDER,WILLIAM
STEAL  by PARKS,PRESTON 00:54
FOUL  by PARKS,PRESTON 00:47
SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN 00:47
SUB OUT by PARKS,PRESTON 00:47

00:30 29-37 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: S.C. Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,PRESTON(in the paint) 19:44 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by BLACK,LATREAVIN --

19:32 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
19:10 31-40 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by STROTHER,DAVID 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VEDDER,WILLIAM
18:33 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 18:10 34-42 H 8
ASSIST  by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
FOUL  by PARKS,PRESTON 17:52

17:36 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by VEDDER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON 17:22



-- REBOUND DEF by CROWDER,JALEN
17:12 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMES

STEAL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 17:12
GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:07 36-44 H 8
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

16:47 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE 16:26 38-44 H 6

16:12 MISS JUMPER by WEST,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:06 40-44 H 4

15:48 40-46 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by VEDDER,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 15:36 43-46 H 3
ASSIST  by STROTHER,DAVID --

15:16 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA 15:16
SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN 15:16

15:16 SUB IN by CRUMP,KJ
15:16 SUB IN by MITCHELL,BRANDON
15:16 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES
15:16 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 15:03 45-46 H 1
14:55 45-49 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

-- ASSIST  by VEDDER,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
14:28 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE --
MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,BRANDON
13:41 45-52 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

-- ASSIST  by CROWDER,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 13:26 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by STROTHER,DAVID --

13:10 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROWDER,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 12:48 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

12:36 TURNOVER  by CRUMP,KJ
STEAL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 12:36
GOOD DUNK by MCMURRAY,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:29 53-54 H 1

12:05 53-56 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID(in the paint) 11:54 55-56 H 1

11:44 55-59 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VEDDER,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 11:12
REBOUND OFF by HORN,TEHREE --
GOOD LAYUP by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint) 11:11 57-59 H 2

11:11 FOUL  by CROWDER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11
GOOD FT by HORN,TEHREE 11:11 58-59 H 1
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 11:11
SUB IN by FURR,CALEB 11:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER 11:11
SUB OUT by PARKS,PRESTON 11:11
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 11:11
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 11:11

11:11 SUB IN by WEST,JAMES
11:11 SUB IN by LEGISTE,INADY



11:11 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
11:11 SUB OUT by VEDDER,WILLIAM
10:57 TURNOVER  by LEGISTE,INADY

TURNOVER  by FURR,CALEB 10:47
10:47 STEAL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
10:40 TURNOVER  by WEST,JAMES

STEAL  by NDIAYE,SAMBA 10:40
MISS LAYUP by NDIAYE,SAMBA 10:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 10:35 60-59 V 1
ASSIST  by NDIAYE,SAMBA --

10:11 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by FURR,CALEB 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,KJ

09:49 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
09:49 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
09:30 FOUL  by MITCHELL,BRANDON
09:28 FOUL  by CRUMP,KJ

SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN 09:28
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by VEDDER,WILLIAM
09:28 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by NDIAYE,SAMBA(in the paint) 09:21 62-62
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEMITRIOS --

09:07 62-65 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEGISTE,INADY
-- ASSIST  by VEDDER,WILLIAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CROWDER,JALEN

08:34 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CRUMP,KJ
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 08:25 65-67 H 2
ASSIST  by FURR,CALEB --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22

08:10 TURNOVER  by LEGISTE,INADY
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 07:59
REBOUND OFF by FURR,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
SUB IN by BLACK,LATREAVIN 07:38
SUB IN by HORN,TEHREE 07:38
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA 07:38
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB
07:38 SUB OUT by VEDDER,WILLIAM
07:21 MISS LAYUP by LEGISTE,INADY

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by FURR,CALEB(in the paint) 06:51 67-67
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEMITRIOS --

06:42 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by LEGISTE,INADY

TURNOVER  by FURR,CALEB 06:30
SUB IN by MCMURRAY,MASON 06:30
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 06:30
SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 06:30
SUB OUT by FURR,CALEB 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
06:30 SUB OUT by CRUMP,KJ
06:13 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,JACOB

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint) 05:55 69-70 H 1



ASSIST  by STROTHER,DAVID --
05:37 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
05:37 SUB IN by OLDEN,MAKAI
05:37 SUB OUT by CROWDER,JALEN
05:29 FOUL  by LEGISTE,INADY

MISS LAYUP by HORN,TEHREE 05:23
05:23 BLOCK  by LEGISTE,INADY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 05:07

04:56 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON 04:47

04:47 BLOCK  by OLDEN,MAKAI
REBOUND OFF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint) 04:36 71-70 V 1
ASSIST  by HORN,TEHREE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TYLER 04:26

04:26 MISS FT by LEGISTE,INADY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:26 71-71 GOOD FT by LEGISTE,INADY
04:26 SUB IN by VEDDER,WILLIAM
04:26 SUB OUT by LEGISTE,INADY
04:11 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 04:11 72-71 V 1
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 04:11 73-71 V 2

03:52 73-73 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,MAKAI
03:29 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint) 03:14 75-73 V 2

02:59 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by VEDDER,WILLIAM

02:55 75-75 GOOD LAYUP by VEDDER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLACK,LATREAVIN 02:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55

02:54 MISS FT by VEDDER,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID(in the paint) 02:44 77-75 V 2
SUB IN by PARKS,PRESTON 02:41
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by CROWDER,JALEN
02:41 SUB OUT by WEST,JAMES

FOUL  by JOHNSON,TYLER 02:26
02:26 SUB IN by WEST,JAMES
02:26 SUB OUT by OLDEN,MAKAI
02:16 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN --
01:49 FOUL  by VEDDER,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 01:49 78-75 V 3
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 01:49 79-75 V 4

01:37 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
01:37 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by PARKS,PRESTON 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB

01:01 MISS 3PTR by VEDDER,WILLIAM
BLOCK  by BLACK,LATREAVIN 01:01
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,PRESTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
SUB IN by HORN,TEHREE 00:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER 00:50

00:29 FOUL  by VEDDER,WILLIAM



GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 00:29 80-75 V 5
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 00:29 81-75 V 6
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER 00:29
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE 00:29
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 00:19

00:18 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACOB

00:10 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,JACOB
STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 00:10

00:10 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak) 00:10 82-75 V 7
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak) 00:10 83-75 V 8

00:03 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JAMES
BLOCK  by BLACK,LATREAVIN 00:03
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER --

00:03 FOUL  by VEDDER,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:03 84-75 V 9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:03 85-75 V 10

00:00 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


